

5777 WEST CENTURY BLVD., SUITE 1755 LOS ANGELES, CA 90045 U.S.A. TEL#: (310) 670-5000 FAX#: (310) 670-5115 EMAIL: INFO@CARGOMARITIME.COM FMC NO. 16581NF FAA NO. WP-00-06-008

CUSTOMS POWER OF ATTORNEY/DESIGNATION AS EXPORT FORWARDING AGENT and Acknowledgement of Terms and Conditions

(Exporter, U.S. Principal Party in Interest), authorize Cargo Maritime, Inc. to act as forwarding agent for export control and customs purposes and to sign Shipper's Export Declaration (SED), or transmit such export information electronically, which may be required by law or regulation in connection with the exportation or transportation of any merchandise on behalf of said U.S. Principal Party in Interest. The U.S. Principal Party in Interest certifies that necessary and proper documentation to accurately complete the SED or transmit the information electronically is and will be provided to the said Forwarding Agent. The U.S. Principal Party in Interest further understands that civil and criminal penalties may be imposed for making false or fraudulent statements or for the violation of any United States laws or regulations on exportation and agrees to be bound by all statements of said agent based upon information or documentation provided by exporter to said agent.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF CARGO MARITIME, INC. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE GOVERNING ALL TRANSACTIONS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Signature of U.S. Principal Party in Interest:

Printed Name:

Capacity (Title):

IRS Number or EIN Number:

Address:

City, State and Zip Code:

Phone Number:

Date:

Cargo Maritime, Inc. conducts all transactions and services subject to the National Customs Brokers and Forwarders Association of America, Inc.'s Terms and Conditions of Service, which are available online at <u>www.cargomaritime.com</u> Use of our services constitutes acceptance of our Terms and Conditions and acknowledgement that in no instance while tendering any shipment to us for any and all services, storage, and transport, will our liability exceed the amount as per our Terms and Conditions.